900268066 10/04/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bridge Bank, National Association		09/24/2013	CORPORATION: UNKNOWN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Synacor, Inc.	
Street Address:	40 LaRiviere Drive, Suite 300	
City:	Buffalo	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77070152	@ THE WATERCOOLER
Serial Number:	77060117	GAME SOMNIA
Serial Number:	78956327	LEARNING EDGE
Serial Number:	76340902	SYNACOR
Serial Number:	76340903	SYNACOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7163320081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 716-362-3869

mbouton@synacor.com Email: Correspondent Name: Michelle L. Bouton, Esq.

Address Line 1: Synacor, Inc.

Address Line 2: 40 La Riviere Drive, Suite 300 Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202

REEL: 005124 FRAME: 0878

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle L. Bouton
Signature:	/Michelle L. Bouton/
Date:	10/04/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=Bridge Bank IP Release#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005124 FRAME: 0879



September 24, 2013

Synacor, Inc. 40 La Riviere Drive Suite 300 Buffalo, NY 14202

RE: REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF IP SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest is made as of September 24, 2013, by Bridge Bank, National Association ("Lender") in favor of Synacor, Inc., ("Company").

Company assigned certain interests in the patents, trademarks and copyrights (the Intellectual Property"), to Lender under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 26, 2009, as may have been amended (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and/or the U.S. Copyright Office.

Lender acknowledges that Company has satisfied its obligations under the Security Agreement, and Lender agrees to release all security interests that Lender may have in the intellectual Property and reassigns it to Company without warranty or recourse.

BRIDGE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Name: Giuseppe Chiappetta

Title: Vice President

55 Almaden Boulevard San Jose, California 95113 408.423.8500 Fax 408.423.8520 Bridgellank com